

Ejectment suit 68 of 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000139 2024)
Before Sri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh Ld. Chief Judge.

05.
19.08.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P. Code, w/o if any in the meantime . The petition u/s 7 (2) of W.B.P.T Act shall be taken in to consideration after disposal of the petition u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P. Code.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for time for filing w/o on the ground stated therein . Copy served. Let the same be kept with the case record.

On call Ld. Advocates for both parties are found present.

The petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for defendant this day is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocates for both sides.

Perused the petition and materials on record. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix. **30.09.2024** for hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P. Code, w/o if any in the meantime . The petition u/s 7 (2) of W.B.P.T Act shall be taken in to consideration after disposal of the petition u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P. Code.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01244