

Ej.68 of 2024  
(CNR No.WBPS01-000139-2024)  
(JO CODE No.WB01165)  
Smt.P.Shukla,Ld.2nd Judge

12  
18/07/25

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 7(2)  
of W.B.P.T Act and filing all challans and additional w/s by  
the defendant.

Both sides file Hazira.

Defendant files challans along with firisti.

Let it be kept with the record.

Defendant submits that he will not submit additional W/S.

The petition u/s 7(2) is taken up for hearing.

Hd.Ld.Advocate for both sides.

To 28.08.2025 for order.

Sd/-  
Judge,2nd Bench  
P.S.C.Court,Calcutta